

S U P R E M E            C O U R T   O F        I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s).713-714 OF 2010  
(for prel.hearing)

DEEPA CHOUDHARY @ DEEPA JHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANOJ KUMAR JHA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay)

Date: 23/07/2010            This    Petition        was        called        on        for        hearing  
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s)            Ms. Manjula Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)            Mr.Atul Kumar, Adv.  
For Mr.S.K.Verma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Learned        counsel        for        the        respondent        appears        and  
accepts notice.

Reply, if any, may be filed within a week.  
Rejoinder, if any, may be filed within two weeks thereafter.

List the matter after three weeks.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)  
Court Master