

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 713-714 OF 2010

DEEPA CHOUDHARY @ DEEPA JHA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANOJ KUMAR JHA Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 20/08/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Manjula Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Atul Kuamr,Adv.
Dr. S.K. Verma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the facts and circumstances of this case we deem it appropriate to direct the Mediation Centre of Patna High Court to explore the possibility of amicable settlement between the parties. We are told that respondent is posted at Gangtok at the moment. The concerned authorities are directed to grant him leave as and when the date is fixed before the Mediation Centre, Patna. We direct the parties to appear before the Mediation Centre on 20th September, 2010 at 11.00 a.m.

-2-

We direct the Mediation Centre to send a report to this Court after mediation proceedings are concluded.

List thereafter.